
11000.1000.51100.0000.064001.0000.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $627,687.00 $49,419.38 $49,873.96 $577,813.04 $533,151.05 $44,661.99$633,013.00 ($5,326.00) 7.12%
11000.1000.51300.0000.064001.0000.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $7,588.00 $0.00 $5,561.14 $2,026.86 $0.00 $2,026.86$7,588.00 $0.00 26.71%
11000.1000.52111.0000.064001.0000.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $88,019.00 $6,688.44 $7,461.44 $80,557.56 $73,173.56 $7,384.00$88,019.00 $0.00 8.39%
11000.1000.52112.0000.064001.0000.0000 ERA RETIREE HEALTH $12,665.00 $962.36 $1,073.58 $11,591.42 $10,528.56 $1,062.86$12,665.00 $0.00 8.39%
11000.1000.52210.0000.064001.0000.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $39,410.00 $2,135.81 $2,174.05 $37,235.95 $22,496.12 $14,739.83$39,410.00 $0.00 37.40%
11000.1000.52220.0000.064001.0000.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $9,298.00 $655.07 $742.30 $8,555.70 $6,972.46 $1,583.24$9,298.00 $0.00 17.03%
11000.1000.52311.0000.064001.0000.0000 HEALTH & MEDICAL PREMIUMS $87,317.00 $5,721.80 $5,721.80 $81,595.20 $62,265.98 $19,329.22$87,317.00 $0.00 22.14%
11000.1000.52312.0000.064001.0000.0000 LIFE $429.00 $40.62 $40.62 $388.38 $374.00 $14.38$429.00 $0.00 3.35%
11000.1000.52313.0000.064001.0000.0000 DENTAL $4,771.00 $294.32 $294.32 $4,476.68 $3,202.99 $1,273.69$4,771.00 $0.00 26.70%
11000.1000.52314.0000.064001.0000.0000 VISION $846.00 $56.64 $56.64 $789.36 $616.05 $173.31$846.00 $0.00 20.49%
11000.1000.52315.0000.064001.0000.0000 DISABILITY $273.00 $22.68 $22.68 $250.32 $249.48 $0.84$237.00 $36.00 0.31%
11000.1000.52500.0000.064001.0000.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT $3,207.00 $53.76 $57.64 $3,149.36 $1,134.57 $2,014.79$3,207.00 $0.00 62.82%
11000.1000.52710.0000.064001.0000.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $9,939.00 $0.00 $9,737.00 $202.00 $0.00 $202.00$9,939.00 $0.00 2.03%
11000.1000.52720.0000.064001.0000.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYERS FEE $293.00 $79.62 $79.62 $213.38 $182.85 $30.53$293.00 $0.00 10.42%
11000.1000.53330.0000.064001.0000.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $3,412.00 $480.28 $480.28 $2,931.72 $1,999.84 $931.88$2,700.00 $712.00 27.31%
11000.1000.54620.0000.064001.0000.0000 RENTAL - EQUIPMENT &

VEHICLES $6,142.00 $275.92 $1,379.58 $4,762.42 $4,762.17 $0.25$4,064.00 $2,078.00 0.00%
11000.1000.55817.0000.064001.0000.0000 STUDENT TRAVEL $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 $2,000.00 $200.00$1,700.00 $500.00 9.09%
11000.1000.55915.0000.064001.0000.0000 OTHER CONTRACT SERVICES $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00$500.00 $0.00 100.00%
11000.1000.56113.0000.064001.0000.0000 SOFTWARE $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $2,000.00 0.00%
11000.1000.56118.0000.064001.0000.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES &

MATERIALS $11,500.00 $1,015.12 $3,565.54 $7,934.46 $1,482.44 $6,452.02$11,500.00 $0.00 56.10%
FUNCTION:  INSTRUCTION - 1000 $917,496.00 $0.00 $917,496.00 $67,901.82 $90,322.19 $827,173.81 $724,592.12 $102,581.69 11.18%

11000.2100.51100.0000.064001.0000.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $4,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,200.00 $0.00 $4,200.00$4,200.00 $0.00 100.00%
11000.2100.52210.0000.064001.0000.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $261.00 $0.00 $0.00 $261.00 $0.00 $261.00$261.00 $0.00 100.00%
11000.2100.52220.0000.064001.0000.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $61.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61.00 $0.00 $61.00$61.00 $0.00 100.00%
11000.2100.52500.0000.064001.0000.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT $21.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21.00 $0.00 $21.00$21.00 $0.00 100.00%
11000.2100.52710.0000.064001.0000.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $66.00 $0.00 $32.00 $34.00 $0.00 $34.00$66.00 $0.00 51.52%
11000.2100.52720.0000.064001.0000.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYERS FEE $9.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.00 $0.00 $9.00$9.00 $0.00 100.00%
11000.2100.53211.0000.064001.0000.0000 DIAGNOSTICIANS-CONTRACTED $10,251.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,251.00 $7,273.13 $2,977.87$10,251.00 $0.00 29.05%
11000.2100.53212.0000.064001.0000.0000 SPEECH THERAPISTS -

CONTRACTED $54,589.00 $2,219.09 $2,219.09 $52,369.91 $52,369.00 $0.91$48,041.00 $6,548.00 0.00%
11000.2100.55914.0000.064001.0000.0000 CONTRACTS INTERAGENCY $14,200.00 $0.00 $1,003.09 $13,196.91 $9,000.00 $4,196.91$14,200.00 $0.00 29.56%
11000.2100.56118.0000.064001.0000.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES &

MATERIALS $864.00 $0.00 $9.49 $854.51 $790.51 $64.00$806.00 $58.00 7.41%
11000.2100.57332.0000.064001.0000.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5000 OR

LESS) $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00$12,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
FUNCTION:  SUPPORT SERVICES-STUDENTS - 2100 $89,916.00 $6,606.00 $96,522.00 $2,219.09 $3,263.67 $93,258.33 $69,432.64 $23,825.69 24.68%

11000.2200.51100.0000.064001.0000.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $6,100.00 $493.29 $657.72 $5,442.28 $219.24 $5,223.04$6,100.00 $0.00 85.62%
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11000.2200.51300.0000.064001.0000.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00$900.00 $0.00 100.00%
11000.2200.52111.0000.064001.0000.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $126.00 $0.00 $0.00 $126.00 $0.00 $126.00$126.00 $0.00 100.00%
11000.2200.52112.0000.064001.0000.0000 ERA RETIREE HEALTHCARE $18.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.00 $0.00 $18.00$18.00 $0.00 100.00%
11000.2200.52210.0000.064001.0000.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $434.00 $30.58 $40.77 $393.23 $13.59 $379.64$434.00 $0.00 87.47%
11000.2200.52220.0000.064001.0000.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $102.00 $7.15 $9.53 $92.47 $3.18 $89.29$102.00 $0.00 87.54%
11000.2200.52500.0000.064001.0000.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT $35.00 $1.62 $2.16 $32.84 $0.72 $32.12$35.00 $0.00 91.77%
11000.2200.52710.0000.064001.0000.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $109.00 $0.00 $93.00 $16.00 $0.00 $16.00$109.00 $0.00 14.68%
11000.2200.52720.0000.064001.0000.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYERS FEE $14.00 $3.19 $3.19 $10.81 $0.00 $10.81$14.00 $0.00 77.21%
11000.2200.56113.0000.064001.0000.0000 SOFTWARE $2,002.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,002.00 $0.00 $2,002.00$2,002.00 $0.00 100.00%
11000.2200.56118.0000.064001.0000.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES &

MATERIALS $5,088.00 $0.00 $1,980.00 $3,108.00 $1,000.00 $2,108.00$5,088.00 $0.00 41.43%
11000.2200.57332.0000.064001.0000.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5000 OR

LESS) $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00$12,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
FUNCTION:  SUPPORT SERVICES-INSTRUCTION - 2200 $26,928.00 $0.00 $26,928.00 $535.83 $2,786.37 $24,141.63 $1,236.73 $22,904.90 85.06%

11000.2300.53411.0000.064001.0000.0000 AUDITING $8,667.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,667.00 $8,667.00 $0.00$8,667.00 $0.00 0.00%
11000.2300.53413.0000.064001.0000.0000 LEGAL $1,078.00 $571.89 $1,048.47 $29.53 $1,106.53 ($1,077.00)$1,078.00 $0.00 -99.91%
11000.2300.55400.0000.064001.0000.0000 ADVERTISING $162.00 $0.00 $0.00 $162.00 $0.00 $162.00$162.00 $0.00 100.00%
11000.2300.55811.0000.064001.0000.0000 BOARD TRAVEL $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00$2,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
11000.2300.55812.0000.064001.0000.0000 BOARD TRAINING $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00$2,500.00 $0.00 100.00%
11000.2300.57332.0000.064001.0000.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5000 OR

LESS) $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00$12,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
FUNCTION:  SUPPORT SERVICES-GENERAL ADMINISTRATION - 2300 $26,407.00 $0.00 $26,407.00 $571.89 $1,048.47 $25,358.53 $9,773.53 $15,585.00 59.02%

11000.2400.51100.0000.064001.0000.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $151,181.00 $12,557.69 $30,328.59 $120,852.41 $119,222.82 $1,629.59$151,180.00 $1.00 1.08%
11000.2400.52111.0000.064001.0000.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $21,015.00 $1,745.53 $4,215.70 $16,799.30 $16,774.51 $24.79$21,015.00 $0.00 0.12%
11000.2400.52112.0000.064001.0000.0000 ERA RETIREE HEALTH $3,024.00 $251.17 $606.60 $2,417.40 $2,413.70 $3.70$3,024.00 $0.00 0.12%
11000.2400.52210.0000.064001.0000.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $9,374.00 $450.73 $1,230.20 $8,143.80 $4,188.90 $3,954.90$9,374.00 $0.00 42.19%
11000.2400.52220.0000.064001.0000.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $2,193.00 $157.90 $383.71 $1,809.29 $1,513.48 $295.81$2,193.00 $0.00 13.49%
11000.2400.52311.0000.064001.0000.0000 HEALTH & MEDICAL PREMIUMS $23,702.00 $1,875.98 $4,539.14 $19,162.86 $18,170.18 $992.68$23,702.00 $0.00 4.19%
11000.2400.52312.0000.064001.0000.0000 LIFE $86.00 $7.16 $14.24 $71.76 $71.34 $0.42$86.00 $0.00 0.49%
11000.2400.52313.0000.064001.0000.0000 DENTAL $1,212.00 $95.38 $242.02 $969.98 $923.78 $46.20$1,212.00 $0.00 3.81%
11000.2400.52314.0000.064001.0000.0000 VISION $213.00 $16.54 $41.98 $171.02 $160.22 $10.80$213.00 $0.00 5.07%
11000.2400.52500.0000.064001.0000.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT $756.00 $10.96 $19.76 $736.24 $234.10 $502.14$756.00 $0.00 66.42%
11000.2400.52710.0000.064001.0000.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $2,440.00 $0.00 $2,440.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$2,344.00 $96.00 0.00%
11000.2400.52720.0000.064001.0000.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYERS FEE $53.00 $12.86 $12.86 $40.14 $39.66 $0.48$53.00 $0.00 0.91%
11000.2400.53330.0000.064001.0000.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $3,270.00 $150.00 $150.00 $3,120.00 $211.20 $2,908.80$3,270.00 $0.00 88.95%
11000.2400.53711.0000.064001.0000.0000 OTHER CHARGES $2,966.00 $2,350.00 $2,350.00 $616.00 $114.00 $502.00$2,966.00 $0.00 16.93%
11000.2400.54620.0000.064001.0000.0000 RENTAL - EQUIPMENT &

VEHICLES $6,387.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,387.00 $0.00 $6,387.00$6,387.00 $0.00 100.00%
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11000.2400.56113.0000.064001.0000.0000 SOFTWARE $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00$6,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
11000.2400.56118.0000.064001.0000.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES &

MATERIALS $4,324.00 $761.82 $903.30 $3,420.70 $891.44 $2,529.26$4,324.00 $0.00 58.49%
11000.2400.57331.0000.064001.0000.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN

$5000) $8,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,100.00 $8,946.40 ($846.40)$0.00 $8,100.00 -10.45%
11000.2400.57332.0000.064001.0000.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5000 OR

LESS) $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00$6,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
FUNCTION:  SUPPORT SERVICES-SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION - 2400 $244,099.00 $8,197.00 $252,296.00 $20,443.72 $47,478.10 $204,817.90 $173,875.73 $30,942.17 12.26%

11000.2500.52710.0000.064001.0000.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION
PREMIUM $365.00 $0.00 $365.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $365.00 0.00%

11000.2500.52720.0000.064001.0000.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION
EMPLOYERS FEE $9.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.00 $0.00 $9.00$9.00 $0.00 100.00%

11000.2500.55400.0000.064001.0000.0000 ADVERTISING $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $100.00 $200.00$300.00 $0.00 66.67%
11000.2500.55914.0000.064001.0000.0000 CONTRACTS INTERAGENCY $5,012.00 $0.00 $5,011.31 $0.69 $0.00 $0.69$0.00 $5,012.00 0.01%
11000.2500.55915.0000.064001.0000.0000 OTHER CONTRACT SERVICES $80,963.00 $9,511.86 $16,270.81 $64,692.19 $37,096.33 $27,595.86$80,963.00 $0.00 34.08%
11000.2500.56113.0000.064001.0000.0000 SOFTWARE $2,525.00 $0.00 $2,525.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $2,525.00 0.00%
11000.2500.56118.0000.064001.0000.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES &

MATERIALS $280.00 $245.47 $245.47 $34.53 $0.00 $34.53$180.00 $100.00 12.33%
11000.2500.57331.0000.064001.0000.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN

$5000) $17,520.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,520.00 $0.00 $17,520.00$0.00 $17,520.00 100.00%
11000.2500.57332.0000.064001.0000.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5000 OR

LESS) $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00$12,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
FUNCTION:  CENTRAL SERVICES - 2500 $93,452.00 $25,522.00 $118,974.00 $9,757.33 $24,417.59 $94,556.41 $37,196.33 $57,360.08 48.21%

11000.2600.54311.0000.064001.0000.0000 MAINTENANCE &
REPAIR-FURNITURE/FIXTURES/E $7,968.00 $42.00 $42.00 $7,926.00 $7,817.26 $108.74$4,781.00 $3,187.00 1.36%

11000.2600.54312.0000.064001.0000.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR-
BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS $50,230.00 $4,023.73 $7,945.58 $42,284.42 $42,283.73 $0.69$50,128.00 $102.00 0.00%

11000.2600.54411.0000.064001.0000.0000 ELECTRICITY $30,000.00 $1,045.99 $2,849.05 $27,150.95 $15,150.95 $12,000.00$30,000.00 $0.00 40.00%
11000.2600.54415.0000.064001.0000.0000 WATER/SEWAGE $9,000.00 $315.12 $795.93 $8,204.07 $5,204.07 $3,000.00$9,000.00 $0.00 33.33%
11000.2600.54416.0000.064001.0000.0000 COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES $16,000.00 $1,731.92 $6,941.47 $9,058.53 $9,058.53 $0.00$12,000.00 $4,000.00 0.00%
11000.2600.54610.0000.064001.0000.0000 RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS $116,000.00 $9,323.50 $27,970.50 $88,029.50 $2,100.00 $85,929.50$116,000.00 $0.00 74.08%
11000.2600.54620.0000.064001.0000.0000 RENTAL - EQUIPMENT &

VEHICLES $5,625.00 $418.02 $1,254.06 $4,370.94 $3,594.94 $776.00$5,625.00 $0.00 13.80%
11000.2600.55200.0000.064001.0000.0000 PROPERTY/LIABILITY

INSURANCE $16,817.00 $0.00 $16,817.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$14,028.00 $2,789.00 0.00%
11000.2600.56118.0000.064001.0000.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES &

MATERIALS $6,638.00 $814.26 $819.10 $5,818.90 $5,112.90 $706.00$6,638.00 $0.00 10.64%
11000.2600.57332.0000.064001.0000.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5000 OR

LESS) $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,000.00$9,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
FUNCTION:  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE OF PLANT - 2600 $257,200.00 $10,078.00 $267,278.00 $17,714.54 $65,434.69 $201,843.31 $90,322.38 $111,520.93 41.72%

11000.2700.55914.0000.064001.0000.0000 CONTRACTS INTERAGENCY $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $2,200.00$2,200.00 $0.00 100.00%
FUNCTION:  STUDENT TRANSPORTATION - 2700 $2,200.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 100.00%

11000.2900.58213.0000.064001.0000.0000 EMERGENCY RESERVE $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00$30,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
FUNCTION:  OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES - 2900 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100.00%

11000.3100.55914.0000.064001.0000.0000 CONTRACTS INTERAGENCY $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00 $1,500.00$5,000.00 $0.00 30.00%
FUNCTION:  FOOD SERVICES OPERATIONS - 3100 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00 $1,500.00 30.00%

FUND:  OPERATIONAL - 11000 $1,692,698.00 $50,403.00 $1,743,101.00 $119,144.22 $234,751.08 $1,508,349.92 $1,109,929.46 $398,420.46 22.86%
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14000.1000.56107.0000.064001.0000.0000 INSTRUCTIONALMATERIALS
CREDIT - 50% TEXTBOOKS $5,144.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,144.00 $0.00 $5,144.00$5,144.00 $0.00 100.00%

14000.1000.56108.0000.064001.0000.0000 INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS
CREDIT - 50% OTHER $8,401.00 $270.82 $270.82 $8,130.18 $0.00 $8,130.18$8,401.00 $0.00 96.78%

14000.1000.56111.0000.064001.0000.0000 INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS
CASH - 50% TEXTBOOKS $9,442.00 $800.73 $1,907.04 $7,534.96 $1,185.60 $6,349.36$9,442.00 $0.00 67.25%

14000.1000.56113.0000.064001.0000.0000 SOFTWARE $11,500.00 $593.80 $4,800.79 $6,699.21 $593.01 $6,106.20$10,616.00 $884.00 53.10%
FUNCTION:  INSTRUCTION - 1000 $33,603.00 $884.00 $34,487.00 $1,665.35 $6,978.65 $27,508.35 $1,778.61 $25,729.74 74.61%

FUND:  INSTRUCTIONAL MATLS - 14000 $33,603.00 $884.00 $34,487.00 $1,665.35 $6,978.65 $27,508.35 $1,778.61 $25,729.74 74.61%

24106.1000.51100.0000.064001.0000.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $40,663.00 $3,367.96 $3,367.96 $37,295.04 $37,047.54 $247.50$40,663.00 $0.00 0.61%
24106.1000.52111.0000.064001.0000.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $5,653.00 $468.14 $468.14 $5,184.86 $5,149.54 $35.32$5,653.00 $0.00 0.62%
24106.1000.52112.0000.064001.0000.0000 ERA RETIREE HEALTH $814.00 $67.38 $67.38 $746.62 $741.18 $5.44$814.00 $0.00 0.67%
24106.1000.52210.0000.064001.0000.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $2,035.00 $181.89 $181.89 $1,853.11 $1,877.62 ($24.51)$2,035.00 $0.00 -1.20%
24106.1000.52220.0000.064001.0000.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $590.00 $42.52 $42.52 $547.48 $438.95 $108.53$590.00 $0.00 18.39%
24106.1000.52311.0000.064001.0000.0000 HEALTH & MEDICAL PREMIUMS $0.00 $1,201.74 $1,201.74 ($1,201.74) $17,855.52 ($19,057.26)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24106.1000.52312.0000.064001.0000.0000 LIFE $71.00 $8.86 $8.86 $62.14 $71.50 ($9.36)$71.00 $0.00 -13.18%
24106.1000.52313.0000.064001.0000.0000 DENTAL $0.00 $80.16 $80.16 ($80.16) $881.76 ($961.92)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24106.1000.52314.0000.064001.0000.0000 VISION $0.00 $14.98 $14.98 ($14.98) $164.78 ($179.76)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24106.1000.52315.0000.064001.0000.0000 DISABILITY $0.00 $1.84 $1.84 ($1.84) $20.24 ($22.08)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24106.1000.52500.0000.064001.0000.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT $204.00 $11.12 $11.12 $192.88 $122.32 $70.56$204.00 $0.00 34.59%
24106.1000.52710.0000.064001.0000.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $631.00 $0.00 $630.00 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00$631.00 $0.00 0.16%
24106.1000.52720.0000.064001.0000.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYERS FEE $43.00 $11.83 $11.83 $31.17 $35.49 ($4.32)$43.00 $0.00 -10.05%
24106.1000.56113.0000.064001.0000.0000 SOFTWARE $0.00 $897.00 $897.00 ($897.00) $0.00 ($897.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24106.1000.56118.0000.064001.0000.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES &

MATERIALS $2,377.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,377.00 $0.00 $2,377.00$2,377.00 $0.00 100.00%
FUNCTION:  INSTRUCTION - 1000 $53,081.00 $0.00 $53,081.00 $6,355.42 $6,985.42 $46,095.58 $64,406.44 ($18,310.86) -34.50%

24106.2300.53713.0000.064001.0000.0000 INDIRECT COSTS - PROGRAM
ADMINISTRATION $1,943.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,943.00 $0.00 $1,943.00$1,943.00 $0.00 100.00%

FUNCTION:  SUPPORT SERVICES-GENERAL ADMINISTRATION - 2300 $1,943.00 $0.00 $1,943.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,943.00 $0.00 $1,943.00 100.00%

FUND:  ENTITLEMENT IDEA-B - 24106 $55,024.00 $0.00 $55,024.00 $6,355.42 $6,985.42 $48,038.58 $64,406.44 ($16,367.86) -29.75%

27107.2200.56114.0000.064001.0000.0000 LIBRARY & AUDIO-VISUAL $491.00 $0.00 $0.00 $491.00 $0.00 $491.00$491.00 $0.00 100.00%
FUNCTION:  SUPPORT SERVICES-INSTRUCTION - 2200 $491.00 $0.00 $491.00 $0.00 $0.00 $491.00 $0.00 $491.00 100.00%

FUND:  2014 GO BOND STUDENT LIBRARY SB-66 - 27107 $491.00 $0.00 $491.00 $0.00 $0.00 $491.00 $0.00 $491.00 100.00%

31200.4000.54610.0000.064001.0000.0000 RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,850.00 ($43,850.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
FUNCTION:  CAPITAL OUTLAY - 4000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,850.00 ($43,850.00) 0.00%

FUND:  PUBLIC SCHOOL CAPITAL OUTLAY - 31200 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,850.00 ($43,850.00) 0.00%
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31701.2300.53712.0000.064001.0000.0000 COUNTY TAXES COLLECTION
COSTS $926.00 $4.24 $13.67 $912.33 $0.00 $912.33$926.00 $0.00 98.52%

FUNCTION:  SUPPORT SERVICES-GENERAL ADMINISTRATION - 2300 $926.00 $0.00 $926.00 $4.24 $13.67 $912.33 $0.00 $912.33 98.52%

31701.4000.54315.0000.064001.0000.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR
BLDGS/GRNDS/ EQUIPMENT $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00$2,000.00 $0.00 100.00%

31701.4000.54640.0000.064001.0000.0000 RENTAL/LEASE TO PURCHASE $1,759.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,759.00 $0.00 $1,759.00$1,759.00 $0.00 100.00%
31701.4000.57200.0000.064001.0000.0000 BUILDINGS PURCHASE $127,560.00 $0.00 $0.00 $127,560.00 $0.00 $127,560.00$127,560.00 $0.00 100.00%
31701.4000.57331.0000.064001.0000.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN

$5000) $81,771.00 $0.00 $0.00 $81,771.00 $0.00 $81,771.00$81,771.00 $0.00 100.00%
31701.4000.57332.0000.064001.0000.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5000 OR

LESS) $20,839.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,839.00 $0.00 $20,839.00$18,000.00 $2,839.00 100.00%
FUNCTION:  CAPITAL OUTLAY - 4000 $231,090.00 $2,839.00 $233,929.00 $0.00 $0.00 $233,929.00 $0.00 $233,929.00 100.00%

FUND:  CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS, SB-9 (LOCAL) - 31701 $232,016.00 $2,839.00 $234,855.00 $4.24 $13.67 $234,841.33 $0.00 $234,841.33 99.99%

End of Report

$2,067,958.00 $127,169.23 $248,728.82 $1,819,229.18 $1,219,964.51 $599,264.67Grand Total: $54,126.00$2,013,832.00 28.98%
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